RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Applications by Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, acceptance of these grant applications in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does approve the below-described grant applications with said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Authors or Contacts	School	Award Amount	Terms
Office of Head Start (OHS)	Sherry Williams	Duluth Head Start	\$59,584	Quality Improvement Funding for Head Start Programs and Supporting Children and Families Impacted by Trauma
Office of Head Start (OHS)	Sherry Williams	Duluth Head Start	\$47,189	Head Start Cost-of-Living Adjustment (COLA) Funding Increase
Office of Head Start (OHS)	Sherry Williams	Duluth Head Start	\$60,375	Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act Supplemental Funds in Response to Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19)

Resolution B-5-20-3734 May 19, 2020